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D. Student Outcomes 
 

1. Graduation rates: 
 

 
Table II.D.1.b 

Two-Year Graduation Rate of Fall 2008 
Full-time First-Time Degree/Certificate Seeking Students 

 

 Total 
No. % 

Fall 2008 Cohort 1,923  

Graduated After 2 Years 55 2.9% 
Source: IPEDS Graduation Rate Survey 

 
 

Table II.D.1.c 
Three-Year Graduation and Transfer Rates of 

Fall 2008 Full-time First-time Degree/Certificate Seeking Students by Race/Ethnicity 
 

 White Black Hispanic Asian Alien Other * Total 
No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % 

Fall 2008Cohort 445  505  594  69  64  246  1,923  

Graduated 
After 3 Yrs 

 

77 
 

17.3% 
 

25 
 

5.0% 
 

45 
 

7.6% 
 

6 
 

8.7% 
 

3 
 

4.7% 
 

13 
 

5.3% 
 

169 
 

8.8% 

Transferred 74 16.6% 85 16.8% 54 9.1% 15 21.7% 18 28.1% 22 8.9% 268 13.9% 
*Other includes American Indian and Unknown Race. 

Source: IPEDS Graduation Rate Survey 
 

The cohort of first-time, full-time freshmen who entered Union County College in Fall semester 2008 was 
tracked for three-years.  During that three year time period, 268 (13.9%) of these students transferred before 
graduation to another educational institution. 

 
2. Third-semester retention rates: 

 
Table II.D.2.a 

Third Semester Retention of First-time Undergraduates, Fall 2010 to Fall 2011 
 

Full-Time Part-Time 
Fall 2010 

First-Time 
Undergraduates 

Retained 
in 

Fall 2011 

 
Retention 

Rate 

Fall 2010 
First-Time 

Undergraduates 

Retained 
in 

Fall 2011 

 
Retention 

Rate 

2,181 1,205 55.2% 511 213 41.7% 
Source: IPEDS Fall Enrollment Survey, Part E 

 
The retention rate of first-time undergraduates who entered the College in Fall Semester 2010 was tracked 
for three semesters. The percentage of first-time full-time students who began in Fall 2010 and returned in 
Fall 2011 was 55.2%.  The three semester retention rate for first-time part-time students who began in Fall 
2010 and returned in Fall 2011 was 41.7 %. 


